Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Contract SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 03-09-2023 CONTACT.

Order Number: CCT 0702 7819 TAX2200000001 5

Procurement Folder: 933118

Document Name: Install and maintain 1 Gbps full duplex data circuit

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Install and maintain 1 Gbps full duplex data circuit

Change Order #2 is for administrative change to
update vendor name and to renew contract.

Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt

Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager Ili

Telephone: (304) 558-2306

Email: joseph.e.hagerii@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2023-03-10
Effective End Date: 2024-03-09

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000112264 Requestor Name: Rodney A Abbott
CEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS LLC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-0973

4939 Teays Valley RD

Scott Depot wv 25560
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 252-561-6879 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

Requestor Email: rodney.a.abbott@wv.gov

23

FILELOCATION

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

OPERATIONS DIVISION
TAX DIVISION QF

PO BOX 11748

OPERATIONS DIVISION
TAX DIVISION OF

REVENUE CENTER

1001 LEE STE, STE 1

CHARLESTON WV 25339-1748 CHARLESTON WV 25301-1725
us us
3-/j0-23 e~
| Total Order Amount:| $52,500.00
n's File Copy

Purchasing Divisio

ENTEKE

B

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

%UMBRANCE CERTIF@ATION
)u)er ‘

e —_ Lol o - 3
DATE:M "'3/0 23 [DATE Q, & T pate: 3 /3 ok

ELECTRONIC SIG URE DN FIL ~ |ELECTRDNIC SIGNATURE ONFILE i ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Mar 9, 2023 Order Number:  CCT 0702 78198 TAX22 %QS ) Page: 1 FORM (D: VW-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order #2 issued for the following:

1. Administrative change to update the vendor's legal name from Suddenlink to Cequel Communications LLC. Vendor's Customer ID and Taxpayer numbers to
remain the same.

2. To renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract, including all authorized change orders.

EFFECTIVE DATES: March 10, 2023 - March 9, 2024
Renewal Remaining: 36 months (3 years)

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81112000 60.00000 EA 875.000000 $52,500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Installation and maintain Monthly Service Fee

Extended Description:
Install and maintain 1 Gbps full duplex data circuit. Monthly service fee of 1 Gbps full duplex data circuit. One end of the circuit shall terminate at the Revenue
Center 1001 Lee Street. The other end of the circuit shall terminate at Building 6, Capitol Complex.

Date Printed: Mar 9, 2023 Order Number: CCT 0702 7819 TAX2200000001 5 Page: 2 FORM ID: VWW-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




Dave Hardy
Secretary of Revenue

Matt Irby
State Tax Commissioner

STATE TAX DEPARTMENT

March 8, 2023

Optimum

Altn: Melissa Wright
4939 Teays Valley Rd
Scott Depot, WV 25560

Re: Renewal CCT TAX22*1 - 1 Gbps full duplex data circuit
Dear Ms. Wright

The West Virginia State Tax Department, Information Technology Division would like to renew our contract
with you for another year. If agreed and approved, the dates of services will be March 10, 2023 through

March 9, 2024.

Please sign below in acceptance of the renewal of this contract for one year at the same lerms and
conditions as the original contract.

Upon acceptance, please return all documents to me via email to George.C.Mitchell@wv.gov or via us.
Mail at: WV State Tax Department, Atin: Operations Division, P.O. Box 11748, Charleston, WV 25301-
1748. If you should have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at (304) 558-

25564,

Sincerely,

ge Mitchell, Rrocurement Specialt
State Tax Department, Operations Division

Accepted by:
Optimum

Company Name:
DocuSigned by:

Signature: Sal, [amera.

i \_poaronrnceE..
Director of Sales

Title:

Date: 3/6/2023

State Tax Department, Operations Division
1001 Lee Street, East, Revenue Center
Charleston, West Virginia 25301
Telephone (304) 558-3834 or Fax (304) 558-3947



Dave Hardy
Secretary of Revenue

Matthew Irby
State Tax Commissioner

STATE TAX DEPARTMENT
DATE: March 6, 2023
TO: Josh Hager, Senior Buyer
WYV Purchasing Division
FROM: George Mitchell, Procurement Spg¢
WV Tax Department
RE: CCT TAX22*1 Renewal

The West Virginia State Tax Department is requesting to renew our 1 Gbps full duplex data circuit
contract (CCT TAX22*1) with Optimum/Cequel Communications for another year 3/10/23 to

3/9/24.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please contact George Mitchell at
(304) 558-2554 or by emailing George.C.Mitchell@wv.gov.

State Tax Department, Operations Division
1001 Lee Street, East, Revenue Center
Charleston, West Virginia 25301
Telephone (304) 558-3834 or Fax (304) 558-3947



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY
Mark D. Scott State Capitol Joshua D. Spence
Cabinet Secretary Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Chief Information Officer

TO: Rodney Abbott, Information Systems Consultant lli

State Tax Department

N

FROM: Joshua D. Spence, Chief Information Officert /1| -

Office of Technology h

SUBJECT: INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROCUREMENT
IS&C NUMBER: 2023-7222

DATE: March 3, 2023

West Virginia Code §5A-6-4(a)(3) permits the Chief Technology Officer to “evaluate the
economic justification, system design and suitability of information equipment and related
services, and review and make recommendations on the purchase, lease or acquisition
of information equipment and contracts for related services by the state spending units.”

West Virginia Code §5A-6-4c requires that the Chief Technology Officer review and
approve “a major information technology project.”

West Virginia Code §5A-6-5 requires that “any state spending unit that pursues an
information technology purchase that does not meet the definition of a ‘major
technology project’ and that is required to submit a request for proposal to the State
Purchasing Division prior to purchasing goods or services shall obtain the approval of
the Chief Technology Officer, in writing, of any proposed purchase of goods or services
related to its information technology and telecommunication systems.

After conducting a review of your request to renew a 1 Gig data circuit from the Revenue
Center to Building 6, the Office of Technology has determined:

X That your request is approved.

That your request is not subject to the review and approval provisions
contained in Chapter 5A, Article 6 of the Code, therefore, it does not
need approval by the Office of Technology.



This memorandum constitutes this office’s official review and a copy should be attached
to your purchase order and any other correspondence related to this request.

If you have questions, or need additional information, please contact Consulting
Services at Consulting.Service

Capitol Complex Bldg. #5 — 10" Floor Charieston, West Virginia 25305 Phone: (304) 558-5472 Fax: (304) 558-0136



